
FirstName Surname Organization Text41 Physical Address City Fax eMail

Birdlife Africa P.O. Box 515   2125   Randburg membership@birdlife.org.za

Northern Cape 

Department of Agriculture 

& Land Reform P/Bag X5018   8300

Kimberlite Building, 162 

George Street Kimberley 

8300 Kimberley 053 832 4328

National Government of 

Republic of SA P.O. Box 224   8450   Olifantshoek

ESKOM Beherend Ltd.    

The Procurement Office, 

120 Henry Street 

Bloemfontein 9300

Transnet Ltd P.O. Box 72501  Parkview 2123   

SAMANCOR Manganese 

(Pty) Ltd. P.O. Box 1   8490   Hotazel

Nicole Abrahams SANRAL Private Bag X19   7535

1 Havenga Street Oakdale 

7530 Bellville 021 910 1699 abrahamsn@nra.co.za

Bridget Corrigan

Endangered Wildlife Trust 

(EWT)

Pvt Bag X11  Modderfontein 

1645

Building K2, Ardeer Road, 

Pinelands Office Park 

Johannesburg Johannesburg 086 715 6140 bridgetc@ewt.org.za

Rene De Kock SANRAL Private Bag X19   7535

1 Havenga Street, Oakdale 

Bellville 7530 Bellville 021 946 1630 dekockr@nra.co.za

Seppie Esterhuizen

Department of 

Agriculture, Forestry & 

Fisheries P.O. Box 52   8800   Upington  seppie.esterhuysen@gmail.com

Marshall Felaar

ESKOM Distribution - 

Western Operating Unit P.O. Box 222   7561

Eskom Road Brackenfell 

7560 Brackenfell 021 980 3053 felaarmb@eskom.co.za

C Fortune

National Government of 

Republic of SA    

162 George Street 

Kimberley 8300

C Fortune

Maremane Communal 

Property Association    

162 George Street 

Kimberley 8300

John Geeringh ESKOM P.O. Box 1091   2000

Megawatt Park D1 Y38 

Johannesburg 2000 Johannesburg 086 661 4064 geerinjh@eskom.co.za

Phillip Hine SAHRA P.O. Box 4637   8000

111 Harrington Street Cape 

Town 8001 Cape Town phine@sahra.org.za

Danita Hohne

Dept. Water Affairs: 

Northern Cape Pvt Bag X5912   8800   Upington 054 334 0205 hohned@dwa.gov.za



Lana Ignjatovic Leads 2 Business

P.O. Box 93 Westcoast Village  

7433   Cape Town 021 2500098 lanai@L2B.co.za

Niel Joubert Provincial Roads    8190

Pastorie Street, NDM 

Building Calvinia 8190 Calvinia nielj07@vodamail.co.za

Garth Julius SANRAL Private Bag x 19  Bellville 7535   Cape Town juliusg@nra.co.za

Johannes F.L. Kalp P.O. Box 467   8446   Kathu

Johan Koegelenberg SENTECH

Private Bag X06 Honeydew  

2040   koegelenbergj@sentech.co.za

Kevin Leask ESKOM P.O. Box 1091   2000 MWP D1 Z38  Johannesburg leaskk@eskom.co.za

Seoka Lekota

DEA: Directorate of 

Biodiversity & 

Conservation Private Bag X447   0001

Environment House, 473 

Steve Biko Road, Arcadia 

Pretoria 0001 Pretoria slekota@environment.gov.za

Links Tsantsabane Municipality P.O. Box 5   8420   Postmasburg dirtechnical@tsantsabane.gov.za

Nicholas Loubser

Golden Falls Properties 

(Pty) Ltd. P.O. Box 48   8446   Kathu 086 687 0133 nicolas@geckoridge.net

Portia Makitla

Department of 

Environmental Affairs Private Bag X 447   0001

1st floor, Block A2 East, 

Environment House, 473 

Steve Biko Street, Arcadia 

Pretoria 0001 Pretoria 012 320 7539 pmakitla@environment.gov.za

Jacoline Mans

Department of 

Agriculture, Forestry & 

Fisheries P.O. Box 2782   8800

26 Olien Str, Louisvale Road 

Upington 8801 Upington 054 334 0030 jacolinema@daff.gov.za

Ronald Marais ESKOM P.O. Box 1091     Johannesburg Ronald.Marais@eskom.co.za

Pheladi Masipa Department of Energy Private Bag X96   0001   Pretoria 012 323 5819 Pheladi.Masipa@energy.gov.za

Matobela Tsantsabane Municipality P.O. Box 5   8420   Postmasburg mm@tsantsabane.gov.za

Marvin Matthews

Northern Cape 

Department of 

Environment and Nature 

Conservation P.O. Box 231   8800   Upington mmatthews@ncpg.gov.za

Ayanda Mbolekwa

Department of 

Communications Private Bag X860 Pretoria  0001   Pretoria Ayandam@doc.gov.za

Melanie Miles Leads 2 Business      033 343 5882 MelanieM@L2B.co.za

Boitumela David Mokgoro Niebos Trading Group P.O. Box 1168   8420   Postmasburg boikhazi@webmail.co.za

Deneo Moleko

Department of 

Environmental Affairs & 

Nature Conservation 

North Cape Private Bag X 6102   8301

Sasko Building, 90 Long 

Street Kimberley 8300 Kimberley 053 831 3530 dmoleko@ncpg.gov.za



Mmboneni Kevin Mutheiwana

Department of Mineral 

Resources Pvt Bag X6093   8300

65 Phakamile Mabija Street 

Kimberley 8301 Kimberley 053 832 5631

mmboneni.mutheiwana@dmr.gov.z

a

Obakang Tsantsabane Municipality P.O. Box 1051   8420   Postmasburg kgoronyane@gmail.com

Noma Qase

Department of Minerals 

and Energy Private Bag X 19  Arcadia 0007   Arcadia nomawethu.qase@energy.gov.za

Tumelo Ratlou

DEA: Directorate of 

Biodiversity & 

Conservation      TRatlou@environment.gov.za

Ntsundeni Ravhugoni

Department of Mineral 

Resources Private Bag X 6093   8300

65 Phakamile Mabija Street, 

Perm Building  8300 Kimberley ntsundeni.ravhugoni@dmr.gov.za

Cheri Roberts Leads 2 Business      Cape Town 021 250 0098 CheriR@L2B.co.za

Danie Stander

Northern Cape 

Department of Health

Private Bag X 5049  Kimberley 

8300   Kimberley 053 830 0667 dstander@ncpg.gov.za

Lizelle Stroh

South African Civil 

Aviation Authority

Private Bag X73  Halfway House 

1685   Johannesburg 011 545 1282 strohl@caa.co.za

Andrew Timothy SAHRA 1 Roper Street   8300

1 Roper Street Kimberley 

8301 Kimberley (053) 833 1435 ratha.timothy@gmail.com

Adrian Tiplady

Department of Science & 

Technology

P.O. Box 522940  Rosebank 

2132

17 Baker Street, Rosebank 

Johannesburg 2196 Johannesburg 011 442 2454 atiplady@ska.ac.za

Nico Toerien

Department of 

Agriculture, Land Reform 

& Rural Development P.O. Box 52   8800   Upington 054 337 8001 ntoerien1@gmail.com

Denver Van Heerden

North Cape Department 

of Environmental Affairs Private Bag X6102   8301   Kimberley 053 807 7328

P.J. Van Niekerk Kapstewel Boerdery P.O. Box 1194   8420   Postmasburg

Christaan Arnoldus JacobusVictor Autumn Skies 128 CC P.O. Box 589   8420   Postmasburg vicmasterminingtrust@gmail.com

Justine Wyngaardt

ESKOM Distribution - 

Western Operating Unit P.O. Box 222   7561

Eskom Road Brackenfell 

7560 Brackenfell (021) 980 3053 wyngaajo@eskom.co.za


